PΑ

08-05-1999

MLD 7.37.99

**VER SHEET** 

. ,

101110375

Contains attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commis-

Gerald ROSENFELLNER

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: June 23, 1999

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH

Turmstrasse 44 A-4020 Linz, Austria

Corporation of Austria

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09362166

Additional numbers attached? NO

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 86477

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 27, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

NA/03/1999 ASSELLAND 0000068 09362166

10 FC:581

40.00 M

00413306.W51

PATENT REEL: 010139 FRAME: 0514 87/302100 87/21/99

			P/3240-24
Or G5	FILE	NO.	

121 W. 4

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S. A.

EXECUI	ED OUTSIDE	EU.S.A.							
	WHER	EAS, I (	Wa), <u>Ge</u>	rald ROS	ENFELL	NER	apor(s).	have invo	ented cartain
	on SPONO		ESS FOR	PRODUCIN	G IRON	BRIQU	ETTES A	AND/OR (	COLD
	ich an appate		n for Unite	ed States L	etters Pa	tent ha	s heen ex	kecuted by	y me (na) ot
loca	oration ted at 1 Lgnee, is	organi Turmstr desirous	ized and	pine Ind existing A-4020 ing all right therefor.	g under Linz	the Austr	<u>laws of</u> ia	Austri	id invention
hereby the Un applica applica countra authora authora authora authora authora authora authora authora authora tovenam reissue	le consider sell, associated State ation for ations and ies, inclusived and resignee he courselves and other signee or mown to the ierforences involved, ing necessiprotection	ration, ign and a sand a patent, patents ding all infring equested rain, as a patent a turber its assected to cign sary to a for cary to a for a for cary to a for cary to a for a	the receipt set over to all other all orig applied for rights of ement, and to iccue assignee (our) legs remunerati signs, to igned respect regal pro all laufu assist ass aid inventi	t of which is a said assistant of said assistant, divided the committee of the committee of the entitle all represention, to exceeding aid papers, its signee, its	s hereby gnee the in and t sional, ed theref from the sioner on said are intertatives, sute and civer to said invention which are make all successionited s	acknowle entire to said continual continual or in the filing of Pater inventi- set ther heirs as deliver assigne- ns, when my of said rightful prs. assigne- tightful prs. assigne- tig	edged, I right, to invention, so e United of said this and it is and it is and all assign all divised or its ever required applications and all other ideas and ideas	(We), as a little and in and the interest and application of the under a do here a do here a comment and to do and to do incomment and the do incomment and the and incomment and incommen	er good and assignor(s), interest for le aforesaid or reissue and all other con. and all s is hereby therefrom to by agree and ontinuation, is thereof to talives all patents may o generally s to obtain atries, the
Date:	June	23, 19	99		<u> </u>	flo	se fet	ROSENFE	TI I NED
Date:					_			- COENT	
uate:									
Date:									

DISC285551

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT REEL: 010139 FRAME: 0515